and enjoyment of the schedule property as the absolute owner. 

WHEREAS, the Vendor herein intended to sell the 

schedule poperty and the purchaser herein having come to know 

the desire of the vendor offered to purchase the schedule 

property for a total sale consideration of Rs.32,00,000/- (Rupees 

'Thirty Two Lakhs only). Said offer of the purchaser was accepted 

by the Vendor as fair and reasonable Market Value of the 

schedule property. 

. NOW THEREFORE THE AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS 
FOLLOWS: 

The Vendor shall sell to the purchaser and the purchaser 
shall purchase from the Vendor the schedule property for a